



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14942/2024**

GEETA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Tyagi, Mr. Ehras Zafar
and Ms. Payal Kakra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC with
Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for
R-1, 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.10.2024

%

1. Mr. Akash Tyagi, Counsel for the Petitioner asserts that the Petitioner is the owner of property No. C-217, East End Apartment, Mayur Vihar Extension Phase-1, New Delhi-110096, which has been wrongly mentioned as the registered office address of Respondent No. 5/ Gorkha Guards & Services Company Pvt. Ltd.
2. The Petitioner has not annexed any documents to demonstrate ownership of the said property. He has also not filed any regulation or circular indicating that a company cannot have its registered office in a residential colony, which forms the basis of his contention. On both these aspects, Mr. Tyagi seeks time to produce the relevant documents.
3. At his request, hearing is adjourned to 5th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/nk