



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14942/2024, CM APPL. 5704/2025

GEETA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC, Mr. Abhinav
M. Goel, Mr. Ansh Kalra and Ms.
Kamna Behrani, Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv. for R-4 and 5
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.05.2025.

By Order

Court Master

JANUARY 30, 2025/r