



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14942/2024

GEETA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC, Mr. Daksh
Pandit, Ms.Kamna Behrani, Mr.
Divyanshu Sinha and Mr. Ansh Kalra,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Mr. Vishal
Kapoor, Advs. for R-4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.03.2025**

CM APPL.15399/2025 (condonation of delay)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 23 days in filing the rejoinder.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed; the delay of 23 days stands condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.
4. Let a copy of the said rejoinder be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 17, 2025/cl